

Dated: January 05, 2024

Tel : +91-94370 49074, e-mail : info@surajproducts.com, suproduct@gmail.com www.surajproducts.com

The Secretary Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, (Department of Corporate Services), Floor 25, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Compliance regarding confirmation of Dematerialization under Regulation 74(5).

Please find the enclosed copy of confirmation letter from RTA regarding confirmation of Dematerialization under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Kindly put the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Suraj Products Limited RAJGANGPU A.N.Khatua Company Secretary

Copy to:

The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700001

## **MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited**

**383, Lake Gardens, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Kolkata -700045** Phone: 033-40724051/53, Email: <u>mcssta@rediffmail.com</u>, CINNO.U67120WB2011PLC165872

5<sup>th</sup> January, 2024

M/s. Suraj Products Limited Vill : Barpali, P.O. Kesarmal, Rajgangpur, Dist- Sundargarh Pin – 770017 Odisha

## Re: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023, we hereby certify that within 15 days of receipt of the securities received for dematerialization, the same were confirmed (accepted/rejected as the case may be):

a) The securities comprised in the said Certificate(s) of Security have been listed on the Stock Exchange(s) and

b) The said Certificate (s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of the depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd.

(Authorized Signatory)